2014 GMC TERRAIN

Spart utility vehlcle | 4 Cylinders | Flexible
2GKFLVEK3E6146646

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 57,491 KM

No Import Record Found

SLE

Last Registered In:
Alberta (Normal)

)

e

No Open Recalis Found

Vehicle History Report + Lign Check #: 52901194
Report Date: Aprll 25, 2024 [ 2:16 PM EDT
Repart Status: Complete

Reference: 978

T

2 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report Is based on (nfermstion (https://www,carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of April 25, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

@, Lien Check

l & No llen records found in Alberta,

How We Check for Liens

| CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
gach Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Terrltories) where the vehicle is currently reglstered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registratien records In Canada, we cannot
check for liens, Wa cannot guarantee llen checks on trailers,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reasoh our lien check falls to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a venicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and refied

on It to their detriment te a maximum amaunt
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3} Five '
Thousand Dollars Canadlan ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

+  Vehicle washed/datalled

recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.
i Purchasers should always get written conflrmation from :
- wvendors that there Is no lien on the vehlcle. ‘
Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT ;
& 2016 jul 30 i Alberta, Canada
Claim: Hall " $4,312.00 _
J i e . e e Aa s i 22 gr s -~ — - ,
& 2024 Mar 24 i Alberta, Canada i
E_ e }
; Claim: Other Damage $79.00 *
Registration
& This vehicle has been registered In the province of Aiberta in Canada with Normal branding.
We checked for: Inspaction Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuili, Salvage and Stoien.
Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS ,
2017 Jun 24 57,486 KM OKOTOKS HONDA Vehicle serviced i
Okotoks, Alberta, Canada +  Battery/charging system checked H
+  Tlre candition.and pressure checked E
2017 Aug 14 57,491 KM OKOTQKS HONDA Vehicle serviced

Ckotoks, Alberta, Canada
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~) Open Recalls

@ No safety recall Information avallable as of the dateftime that this report was generated. For additlonal safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campalgns, please contact GMC or vislt GM"s webslea,

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

%A This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

(@)ﬁ Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2014 Apr10 Mator Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

2015 Feh 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Afberta, Canada

2016 Feb 29 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada
2016 jul 30

Aloerta, Canada

Motor Vehlcie Dept,
Alberta, Canada

2017 Feb 27

Albarta, Canada

2017 May 18 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

2017 Jun 24 57,486 KM OKOTOKS HONDA
Okotoks, Alberta, Canada

2017 Aug 14 57,491 KM OKOTOKS HONDA
Okotoks, Alberta, Canada

2017 Aug 16 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

20170ct 2 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Canadlan Renawal

Canadlan Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadlan Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadlan Renewal

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

vehicle ¢colour noted as medlum
blue

Reglstration Issued or Renawed
Vehicle colour noted as medium
blue

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as medium
blue

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Vehlcle colour noted as medium
blue

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle cofour noted as medium

blue

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as medium
blue
Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as medium
biue
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o ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS i
i
2018 Apr 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed :
! Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
: blue i
2018 Nov 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed J
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium :
blue
: 2019 Apr 30 Motor Vehlcle Dept. : Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehlcle coiour noted as medium
; blue
i
! e e e 0 D e U R
[ 2020 Apr 9 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon [ssued or Renewed
5 Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
; blue
2021 Apr 29 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
: Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
blue
2022 Apr 2 Motor Vehlcle Dept., Canadian Renewsal Reglstration Issued or Renewed ;
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
blue
2023 Jan 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed i
Alberta, Canada Prevlous Use; Parsanal ;
Vehicle colour noted as medium i
blue !
E 2024 Jan 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewsal Reglstration Issued or Renawed !
Alberta, Canada . Prevlous Use: Personal i
' Vehicle colour noted as medium ‘
: blue
f 2024 Mar 24 Insurance Records
Alberta, Canada i

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vahicle histary raport [s compllod from multiple data sources, Tt is not ahvays possible for CARFAX Canadn ULC ot Iis spurca dats providers bn ohitain complets information en any ana vehice, For example, thera may ba pther titte, brands,
reglstratians, declarations, aceldent informatlan, service records, recail vformation, odometer readings or other Information whera discrepancles that apply to this veliicls ora not reflacted b this report. CARFAX Canada and Its sourco data
providers raceive data and Information from external sources bellevad) to ba rellabin, but ne respensibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or lts agents for any errors, Inuceuraclas or omisslons, Theseporis are provided
stritly on an ass where-is basls, and CARFAX Canarla and its source data praviders fusther expragsly disclalm ail warranties, express or Implied, any fex of timcl accuracy, merch k marchantable quality or fitness for 3
particular purpes regarding this report or [ts contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of lls sotiren data providers shall be llable for any lusses, expenses or damages I eonnaction with any report or any Information contained within a report,
Including tha aceuracy thereal or any delay o fallure to provide a report or any Information, Qther information about the vehicle that 1s the subject matter of this vohicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canadn. Uisa this repart as ena Important toal, afang with a vehlcle inspection and test drive, to make a betar dedlsion aboist yaur next tsed car. By abtalning, reviewing and/or using this vahicle histary repart, you agrea to-he bound by all of the
terms and conditfons in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Usa and any CARFAX Conada End User Licanse Agreements as #ach may ba amended (rom Ume to time by CARFAX Canada,

tp corfacatubam-carfmtipivn-leps f.

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved,
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